
In Residence:  Dominic Barrington  James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean    Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music   Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

JULY 2025 

20 SUNDAY 

 

The Fifth 
Sunday after 
Trinity 

 

Services today 
are sung by the 
Roden Girl 
Choristers 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins (said with organ music) Venite; Psalm 82; Hymn 238 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 205, 341, 271, 500 
Missa brevis   Britten 
O sacrum convivium   Leighton 
Preacher:  The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean 
 
Evensong Responses de Vries 
Sumsion in G Psalm 81 
Behold, now praise the Lord   Harris Hymn 420 
Preacher:  Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader 
 

21 MONDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 105.23–45 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Responses MacDonald 
Wood in E flat No 2 Psalm 106.1–10, 43–46 
Abendlied   Rheinberger 
 

22 TUESDAY 

Mary Magdalene  

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 30 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Solemn Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Responses MacDonald 
The Second Service   Leighton Psalm 63 
My spirit longs for thee   Moore Hymn 123 
 

23 WEDNESDAY 

Bridget of 
Sweden, Abbess of 
Vadstena, 1373 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 112 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Responses MacDonald 
Stanford in C Psalm 115 
Cantique de Jean Racine   Fauré 
 

24 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 
7.00 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 118.1–13 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 119.1–8 
Organ Recital by Jan Liebermann 

25 FRIDAY 

James the Apostle  

 

7.30 
7.50 

11.00 
 

5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 29 
Holy Communion 
Provincial Mothers' Union Sung Eucharist 
Preacher:  The Archbishop of York 
Solemn Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Responses MacDonald Psalm 
R Martin in D Psalm 94 
They that go down to the sea in ships   Sumsion Hymn 214 (t ii) 
 

26 SATURDAY 

Anne and 
Joachim, Parents 
of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary 

8.00 
12.00 

2.00 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 119.121–136 
Holy Communion 
Wedding of Stuart Jones and Fiona Campbell 
Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Responses MacDonald 
Collegium Regale   Howells Psalm 119.145–160 
When first thine eies unveil   Howells Hymn 252 
 



In Residence:  Maggie McLean, Missioner    James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

JULY/AUGUST 2025 
27 SUNDAY 

 

The Sixth 
Sunday after 
Trinity 

 

Services today 
are sung by the 
Choir of Christ 
Church, Christiana 
Hundred, USA 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses MacDonald 
Britten in C Venite; Psalm 96 
Sing joyfully   Byrd 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 343, 357, 296 (t i), 368 
Missa brevis   Dove 
Love bade me welcome   Hurd 
Preacher:  The Reverend Daniel Jones, Honorary Minor Canon, Chaplain of St Peter’s School 
 
Evensong Responses MacDonald 
Moore in D flat  Psalm 88.1–10 
Who hast made this world   J Phillips  Hymn 465 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor 
 

 

28 MONDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalms 133, 134 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 138 
 

 

29 TUESDAY 

Mary, Martha and 
Lazarus, 
Companions of 
our Lord 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 140 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 142 
 

 

30 WEDNESDAY 

William 
Wilberforce, 
Social Reformer, 
1833 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 145 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 149 
 

 

31 THURSDAY 

Ignatius of Loyola, 
Founder of the 
Society of Jesus, 
1556  

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 
7.00 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 146 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 150 
Organ Recital by Robert Sharpe 
 

 

1 FRIDAY 

Eborius, Bishop 
7.30 
7.50 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 5 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 8 
 

 

2 SATURDAY 

 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 11 
Holy Communion 
Heritage Festival Day Choral Evensong (Minster Voices) 
The Short Service   Gibbons Responses Smith 
O all ye works of the Lord   Sumsion Psalm 104 
Preacher:  The Bishop of Selby Hymns 263 (omit vs 5 & 6), 285 (t i, omit vs 6) 
 



 

In Residence: Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

AUGUST 2025 
3 SUNDAY 

 

The Seventh 
Sunday after 
Trinity 

 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 

11.00 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins (said with organ music and a hymn) Venite, Psalm 106.1–10, Hymn 237  
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 390, 114, 294, 276, 366 
Mass of St Thomas   Thorne 
Preacher:  The Right Reverend Dr Dorothy Sanders Wells, Bishop of Mississippi, USA 
 
Evening Prayer (said with organ music and hymns) Psalm 107.1–12, Hymns 463, 333 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture 
 
 

4 MONDAY 

Jean-Baptiste 
Vianney, Curé 
d’Ars, Spiritual 
Guide, 1859  

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 21 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis) Responses Reading 
Humfrey in E minor Psalm 23 
Hear the voice and prayer   Tallis 
 
 

5 TUESDAY 

Oswald, King of 
Northumbria, 
Martyr, 642 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 26 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis) Responses Reading 
Dyson in F Psalm 27 
Lord, have mercy   Mendelssohn 
 
 

6 WEDNESDAY 

The 
Transfiguration 
of our Lord 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 27 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Solemn Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis) Responses Reading 
Tonus peregrinus and tone I   Byrd Psalm 72 
O nata lux de lumine   Tallis Hymn 178 
 

7 THURSDAY 

John Mason 
Neale, Priest, 
Hymn Writer, 
1866 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 
7.00 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 36 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 37.1–11 
Organ Recital by Daniel Cook 

8 FRIDAY 

Dominic, Priest, 
Founder of the 
Order of 
Preachers, 1221 

7.30 
7.50 
2.00 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 40 
Holy Communion 
Wedding of Jacob Horn and Estefania Tay 
Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis) Responses Reading 
The Fifth Service   Tomkins Psalms 42, 43 
Ave Maria   Josquin 
 
 

9 SATURDAY 

Mary Sumner, 
Founder of the 
Mothers’ Union, 
1921 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 46 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis) Responses Reading 
Purcell in G minor Psalm 49 
Thou visitest the earth   Greene Hymn 377 
 
 



 

In Residence:  Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor     James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

AUGUST 2025 
10 SUNDAY 

 

The Eighth 
Sunday after 
Trinity 

 

Services today 
are sung by 
Capella Sine 
Vinculis 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

12.45 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Reading 
Boyce in C Venite; Psalm 115.1–12 
Justorum animae   Stanford 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 408 (t i), 468, 273, 388 
Missa brevis in D   Mozart 
Ave verum corpus   Byrd 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner 
 
Baptism of Chloe Bailey-Smales 
 
Evensong Responses Reading  
Walmisley in D minor Psalm 108 
Greater love hath no man   Ireland Hymn 387 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor 
 

11 MONDAY 

Clare of Assisi, 
Founder of the 
Minoresses (Poor 
Clares), 1253   

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 56 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 60 
 
 

12 TUESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 64 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 67 
 
 

13 WEDNESDAY 

Jeremy Taylor, 
Bishop of Down 
and Connor, 
Teacher, 1667 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 68.1–17 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 70 
 
 

14 THURSDAY 

Maximilian Kolbe, 
Friar, Martyr, 
1941 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 
7.00 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 72 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 74.1–8 
Organ Recital by Benjamin Morris 
 

15 FRIDAY 

THE BLESSED 
VIRGIN MARY 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 138 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said with organ music and a hymn) Psalm 132, Hymn 185 
 
 

16 SATURDAY 

 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 81 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Rodolfus Foundation Choral Course) Responses Radcliffe 
The Edington Service   Ives Psalm 84 
O nata lux de lumine   Walker Hymn NEH 248 (t ii) 
 
 



 

In Residence:  James Milne    James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

AUGUST 2025 
17 SUNDAY 

 

The Ninth 
Sunday after 
Trinity 

 

Services today 
are sung by the 
Rodolfus 
Foundation 
Choral Course 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

12.45 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins (said with organ music and a hymn) Psalm 119.33–48, Hymn 239
  
Sung Eucharist Hymns 425, 359 (t 322), 302, 394 
Missa Brevis Sancta Cecilia   MacDonald 
O sacrum convivium   Ponniah 
Preacher:  Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader 
 
Baptism of Charlies Hughes 
 
Evensong Responses Radcliffe  
The St Albans Service   McDowall  Psalm 119.17–24 
Cantique de Jean Racine   Fauré Hymn 427 
Preacher:  The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor 
 

18 MONDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 92 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Ex Collegio) Responses Jackson 
The Second Service   Byrd Psalms 93, 94 
In pace   Blitheman 
 

19 TUESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 97 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Ex Collegio) Responses Jackson 
The Sarum Service   Howells Psalms 98, 101 
Richte mich, Gott   Mendelssohn 
 

20 WEDNESDAY 

Bernard, Abbot of 
Clairvaux, 
Teacher, 1153 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 103 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Ex Collegio) Responses Jackson 
The Second Service   Mundy Psalm 104.1–23 
O clap your hands together   Gibbons 
 

21 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 
7.00 

Morning Prayer  Psalm 105.1–22 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 106.1–10 
Organ Recital by Carolyn Craig 

22 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 107.33–43 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Ex Collegio) Responses Jackson 
Noble in A minor Psalms 108, 109.1–4, 20–30 
Hail, gladdening light   Wood 
 

23 SATURDAY 

 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 113 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Ex Collegio) Responses Jackson 
The Service ‘for trebles’   Weelkes Psalm 115 
Fürchte dich nicht   J S Bach Hymn 452 
 


