

	JULY 2025				
20	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)		
	The Fifth Sunday after Trinity Services today	10.00 11.00	Matins (said with organ music) Sung Eucharist Missa brevis Britten O sacrum convivium Leighton Preacher: The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean	Venite; Psalm 82; Hymn 238 Hymns 205, 341, 271, 500	
	are sung by the Roden Girl Choristers	4.00	Evensong Sumsion in G Behold, now praise the Lord Harris Preacher: Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader	Responses <i>de Vries</i> Psalm 81 Hymn 420	
21	MONDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Wood in E flat No 2 Abendlied Rheinberger	Psalm 105.23–45 Responses <i>MacDonald</i> Psalm 106.1–10, 43–46	
22	TUESDAY Mary Magdalene	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Solemn Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA The Second Service Leighton My spirit longs for thee Moore	Psalm 30 () Responses MacDonald Psalm 63 Hymn 123	
23	WEDNESDAY Bridget of Sweden, Abbess of Vadstena, 1373	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Stanford in C Cantique de Jean Racine Fauré	Psalm 112 Responses <i>MacDonald</i> Psalm 115	
24	THURSDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30 7.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music Organ Recital by Jan Liebermann	Psalm 118.1–13 Psalm 119.1–8	
25	FRIDAY James the Apostle	7.30 7.50 11.00 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Provincial Mothers' Union Sung Eucharist Preacher: The Archbishop of York Solemn Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA R Martin in D They that go down to the sea in ships Sumsion	Psalm 29 () Responses MacDonald Psalm 94 Hymn 214 (t ii)	
26	SATURDAY Anne and Joachim, Parents of the Blessed Virgin Mary	8.00 12.00 2.00 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Wedding of Stuart Jones and Fiona Campbell Evensong (Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA) Collegium Regale Howells When first thine eies unveil Howells	Psalm 119.121–136 Responses <i>MacDonald</i> Psalm 119.145–160 Hymn 252	

In Residence: Dominic Barrington Dominic Barrington *Dean*



	JULY/AUGUST 2025				
27	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)		
	The Sixth Sunday after Trinity	10.00	MatinsResponses MacDonaldBritten in CVenite; Psalm 96Sing joyfully Byrd		
	Services today are sung by the Choir of Christ Church, Christiana Hundred, USA	11.00	Sung Eucharist Hymns 343, 357, 296 (t i), 368 Missa brevis Dove Love bade me welcome Hurd Preacher: The Reverend Daniel Jones, Honorary Minor Canon, Chaplain of St Peter's School		
		4.00	Evensong Moore in D flat Who hast made this world J Phillips Preacher: The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor Responses MacDonald Psalm 88.1–10 Hymn 465		
28	MONDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Psalms 133, 134 Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 138		
29	TUESDAY Mary, Martha and Lazarus, Companions of our Lord	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Psalm 140 Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 142		
30	WEDNESDAY William Wilberforce, Social Reformer, 1833	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Psalm 145 Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 149		
31	THURSDAY Ignatius of Loyola, Founder of the Society of Jesus, 1556	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30 7.00	Morning Prayer Psalm 146 Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 150 Organ Recital by Robert Sharpe		
1	FRIDAY Eborius, Bishop	7.30 7.50 5.30	Morning Prayer Psalm 5 Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 8		
2	SATURDAY	8.00 12.00 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Heritage Festival Day Choral Evensong (Minster Voices) The Short Service Gibbons O all ye works of the Lord Sumsion Preacher: The Bishop of Selby Hymns 263 (omit vs 5 & 6), 285 (t i, omit vs 6)		

In Residence: Maggie McLean, Missioner Dominic Barrington *Dean*



			AUGUST 2025	
3	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	The Seventh Sunday after	10.00	Matins (said with organ music and a hymn)	Venite, Psalm 106.1–10, Hymn 237
	Trinity	11.00	Sung Eucharist Mass of St Thomas Thorne	Hymns 390, 114, 294, 276, 366
			Preacher: The Right Reverend Dr Dorothy Sanders Wel	ls, Bishop of Mississippi, USA
		4.00	Evening Prayer (said with organ music and hymns) Preacher: The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congre	Psalm 107.1–12, Hymns 463, 333 egational Discipleship and Nurture
4	MONDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 21
	Jean-Baptiste	7.50	Holy Communion	
	Vianney, Curé	12.30	Holy Communion	
	d'Ars, Spiritual	5.30	Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis) Humfrey in E minor	Responses <i>Reading</i> Psalm 23
	Guide, 1859		Hear the voice and prayer <i>Tallis</i>	rsaiii 23
5	TUESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 26
	Oswald, King of	7.50 12.30	Holy Communion Holy Communion	
	Northumbria, Martyr, 642	5.30	Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis)	Responses <i>Reading</i>
	Martyr, 642	3.50	Dyson in F	Psalm 27
			Lord, have mercy <i>Mendelssohn</i>	
6	WEDNESDAY	7.30 7.50	Morning Prayer Holy Communion	Psalm 27
	The Transfiguration	12.30	Holy Communion	
	of our Lord	5.30	Solemn Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis)	Responses <i>Reading</i>
	or our zora		Tonus peregrinus and tone I Byrd	Psalm 72
			O nata lux de lumine <i>Tallis</i>	Hymn 178
7	THURSDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 36
	John Mason	7.50 12.30	Holy Communion Holy Communion	
	Neale, Priest, Hymn Writer,	5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 37.1–11
	1866	7.00	Organ Recital by Daniel Cook	1341113711 11
8	FRIDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 40
	Dominic, Priest,	7.50	Holy Communion	
	Founder of the	2.00	Wedding of Jacob Horn and Estefania Tay	
	Order of	5.30	Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis)	Responses Reading
	Preachers, 1221		The Fifth Service Tomkins	Psalms 42, 43
			Ave Maria Josquin	
9	SATURDAY	8.00	Morning Prayer	Psalm 46
	Mary Sumner,	12.00	Holy Communion	
	Founder of the	5.30	Evensong (Capella Sine Vinculis)	Responses Reading
	Mothers' Union,		Purcell in G minor	Psalm 49
	1921		Thou visitest the earth Greene	Hymn 377
	1	1	I .	



			AUGUST 2025	
10	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
				- Dandlan
	The Eighth	10.00	Matins Poyce in C	Responses Reading
	Sunday after		Boyce in C	Venite; Psalm 115.1–12
	Trinity		Justorum animae Stanford	
	Services today	11.00	Sung Eucharist	Hymns 408 (t i), 468, 273, 388
	are sung by		Missa brevis in D <i>Mozart</i>	
	Capella Sine		Ave verum corpus Byrd	
	Vinculis		Preacher: The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner	
		12.45	Baptism of Chloe Bailey-Smales	
		4.00	Evensong	Responses Reading
			Walmisley in D minor	Psalm 108
			Greater love hath no man Ireland	Hymn 387
			Preacher: The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor	
11	MONDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 56
	Clare of Assisi,	7.50	Holy Communion	
	Founder of the	12.30	Holy Communion	
	Minoresses (Poor	5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 60
	Clares), 1253			
12	TUESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 64
		7.50	Holy Communion	
		12.30	Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 67
13	WEDNESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 68.1–17
	Jeremy Taylor,	7.50	Holy Communion	
	Bishop of Down	12.30	Holy Communion	
	and Connor,	5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 70
	Teacher, 1667			
.4	THURSDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 72
	Maximilian Kolbe,	7.50	Holy Communion	
	Friar, Martyr,	12.30		21 74.4.0
	1941	5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 74.1–8
		7.00	Organ Recital by Benjamin Morris	
.5	FRIDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 138
	THE BLESSED	7.50	Holy Communion	
	VIRGIN MARY	12.30		
		5.30	Evening Prayer (said with organ music and a hymn)	Psalm 132, Hymn 185
16	SATURDAY	8.00	Morning Prayer	Psalm 81
		12.00	Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evensong (Rodolfus Foundation Choral Course)	Responses Radcliffe
			The Edington Service Ives	Psalm 84
			O nata lux de lumine Walker	Hymn NEH 248 (t ii)

In Residence: Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor Dominic Barrington *Dean*



			AUGUST 2025	
17	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	The Ninth Sunday after	10.00	Matins (said with organ music and a hymn)	Psalm 119.33–48, Hymn 239
	Trinity	11.00	Sung Eucharist Missa Brevis Sancta Cecilia MacDonald O sacrum convivium Ponniah	Hymns 425, 359 (t 322), 302, 394
	Services today are sung by the Rodolfus	12.45	Preacher: Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader Baptism of Charlies Hughes	
	Foundation Choral Course			
	Chorui Course	4.00	Evensong The St Albans Service McDowall Cantique de Jean Racine Fauré Preacher: The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 119.17–24 Hymn 427
18	MONDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 92
		7.50 12.30	Holy Communion Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evensong (Ex Collegio)	Responses Jackson
			The Second Service Byrd In pace Blitheman	Psalms 93, 94
			in pace Birdiemun	
19	TUESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 97
		7.50 12.30	Holy Communion Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evensong (Ex Collegio)	Responses Jackson
			The Sarum Service Howells Richte mich, Gott Mendelssohn	Psalms 98, 101
20	WEDNESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 103
	Bernard, Abbot of	7.50 12.30	Holy Communion Holy Communion	
	Clairvaux, Teacher, 1153	5.30	Evensong (Ex Collegio)	Responses <i>Jacksor</i>
	reaction, 1133		The Second Service Mundy	Psalm 104.1–23
			O clap your hands together Gibbons	
21	THURSDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 105.1–22
		7.50 12.30	Holy Communion Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 106.1–10
		7.00	Organ Recital by Carolyn Craig	
22	FRIDAY	7.30 7.50	Morning Prayer Holy Communion	Psalm 107.33–43
		12.30	Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evensong (Ex Collegio)	Responses Jackson
			Noble in A minor Hail, gladdening light Wood	Psalms 108, 109.1–4, 20–30
_				
23	SATURDAY	8.00 12.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion	Psalm 113
		5.30	Evensong (Ex Collegio)	Responses Jackson
			The Service 'for trebles' Weelkes	Psalm 115
	T. Control of the Con		Fürchte dich nicht JS Bach	Hymn 452

In Residence: James Milne Dominic Barrington *Dean*